Data Sheet
AD5686/AD5684
Quad, 16-/12-Bit nanoDAC+ with SPI Interface
Rev. D
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to

(RU-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 15.
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Packing Quantity Branding
AD5686ACPZ-RL7 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead LFCSP CP-16-22 Reel, 1500 DJH
AD5686BCPZ-RL7 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead LFCSP CP-16-22 Reel, 1500 DJJ
AD5686ARUZ −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 Tube, 96
AD5686ARUZ-RL7 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 Reel, 1000
AD5686BRUZ −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 Tube, 96
AD5686BRUZ-RL7 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 Reel, 1000
AD5684BCPZ-RL7 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead LFCSP CP-16-22 Reel, 1500 DJP
AD5684ARUZ −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 Tube, 96
AD5684ARUZ-RL7 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 Reel, 1500
Data Sheet AD5686/AD5684
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
©2012-2024 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A.
Rev. D | 26 of 26
Table 15. (Continued)
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Packing Quantity Branding
AD5684BRUZ −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 Tube, 96
AD5684BRUZ-RL7 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16 Reel, 1000
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The EVAL-AD5686RSDZ can be used to evaluate the AD5686/AD5684. The EVAL-AD5686RSDZ requires the EVAL-SDP-CB1Z support board for operation.
RESOLUTION AND ACCURACY OPTIONS
Model1 Resolution Accuracy